## CITY OF HAMMOND ORDINANCE NO. # \_\_\_\_\_ C.S.

An Ordinance to Authorize the Mayor to execute an Agreement for the Acceptance of Sewer Servitudes for Pine Hill Forest Subdivision and to provide for related Matters

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of H	Iammond, Louisiana, that:		
A. The Mayor is authorized to accept the dedication of a sewer easement and servitude measuring approximately 15 feet in width from property owners Louis Wilkins Mashburn, Jr., and Thomas C. Warner and Angie Nicolosi Warner, as shown on the attached survey. The grantors will be allowed to tie-in to the water mains and/or sanitary sewer system in the future to confirm with City Specifications, without payment to the City of any tap fees, connection fees or similar fees. Only meter deposit(s), "impact fees," if any, and regular monthly user fees will be charged.  The above and foregoing ordinance having been duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in writing; introduced at a public meeting on June, 2014, of the Hammond City Council and discussed at a public meeting held on July, 2014; after motion and second was submitted to the official vote of the Hammond City Council.  On motion of and seconded by, the foregoing ordinance was hereby declared adopted on July, 2014, by the following roll call vote:			
		Votes: Johnny Blount ( ) Jason Hood ( ) R Williams ( ). Motion carried.	Robert "Bobby" Martin ( ) Lemar Marshall ( ) Mike
		WHEREFORE, the above and foregoing ord of July 2014, at Hammond, Tangipahoa Paris	dinance was declared duly adopted on this day sh, Louisiana.
Robert "Bobby" Martin President, Hammond City Council	Honorable Mayson H. Foster Mayor, City of Hammond		
Whitney Statham, Clerk Hammond City Council			